DEFICE OF ELIDING BECORD 05 -	22-2002 ⁵²⁶⁶⁻⁰²³⁰⁰
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 207 178 33 14 9: 41	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
FINANCE SECTION 102	2100260
	s. Please record the attached original documents or <u>copy thereof</u> .
 Name of conveying party(ies): <i>G H G O</i>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OpenTV, Inc. (A Delaware Corporation) Street Address: 401 East Middlefield Road City: Mountain View State: California Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Paten 08/745,508 filed November 12, 1996 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rory D. Rankin Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 City Austin State Texas ZIP 78767-0398	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Rory D. Rankin Z Name of Person Signing Signa Reg. No. 47,884 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94) 05/21/2002 GT0N11 00000062 501505 08745508	ture Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:3
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	PATENT REEL: 012908 FRAME: 0165

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Thomson multimedia S.A., a sociéte anonyme incorporated under the laws of France, having a principal place of business at 46, Quai Alphonse le Gallo, 92648 Boulogne, France and Thomson Consumer Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 10330 N. Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-1976 have assigned and transferred their entire rights to the title and interest in the following list of patents and patent applications to OpenTV, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 401 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043.

SEE ATTACHMENT A

Date: 41-2819

Title: Vice President Licensing & Intellectual Property For Thomson Multimedia S.A.

Date: JANE J seph S. Tripoli

Titler <u>Senior Vice President, Thomson multimedia Licensing Inc</u> For Thomson Consumer Electronics, Inc.

Date:_____

By:_____

Title:_____

Witnessed by notary:

MARIE E. LINKE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. July 10, 2003

Witnessed by notary: Mariz G. Loulet

MARIE E. LINKE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. July 10, 2003

Witnessed by notary:

Attachment A List or Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Com-

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent numper	issue date	The or the ovention
			<u></u>			
	-			1		
				1		
	:					

2

Attachment A Attachment A Strached Steels and Pending Cases

Thomson Reference Numper	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent aumper	issue tate	fille of the avenuon
		:				
				- and		
		//				
			14			

Attaumment & Contents and Pending Class

Thomson Reter ence Number	Country	Application number	Filing tate	Patent number	issue date	Title of the ovention
				····		
				,,,,,,,		
				•		

- ----

Attachment A List or Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	issue date	Title or the invention
	ę	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:		
					1	
				1		
		1	-			
	· ·	1 		· · ·		

· . .

Attachment A List of Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	lssue (tate :	fille of the invention
	!			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	1	I		<u>.</u>		
				<u></u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
					· · · ·	
		1		·		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		:		

ņ

Attachment A List or Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

Thomson Reterence Number	Cuuntry	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	issue date	Title or the invention
		وهد فين ووري قد هو چې چې شرو ور وه				
	1					
	1					
		I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	1	i .				
	:]			1		
		1			<u> </u>	
	<u>.</u>					
	1	1				
			1	1		
		1	·		i	
			:			
		1		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Attachment A List or Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cures

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	Issue date	Title of the invention
	• •				1	
			and the second			
						
	<u> </u>	i				
					1	
	1					
	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

- 3 -

Thomson Country Patent Reference Application number Filing date Issue date Title of the invention number Number System and method for receiving and US 08/745,508 11/12/1996 D96003 rendering multilingual text on a set top box. 13.

Attachment A List of Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

Thomson Patent Country Title of the invention Application number Filing date Reference Issue date number Number l Ĩ 1 ī Ĩ ī. ī ۲ 1 1 1 1 1 1 i Т 1 1 I Post in state و من من ج and the second second 1 5 - e 65 - 6 - 16 S 199

Attachment A List or Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

- !() -

Attachment A List or Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	issue date	Title of the invention
	-					
				• •••		
	<u>_</u>				-	

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	Issue date	Title of the invention

Attachment A List of Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

RECORDED: 04/30/2002